U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

Atty. Docket: ASAIN 0106 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101995008 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 02//9/02 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ISHIKAWAJIMA-HARIMA HEAVY INDUSTRIES CO., Name: LTD. Yasuo KOBAYASHI; Takashi MAJIMA; and Yuuji SASAKI Internal Address: _Same as Below Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: 2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN City:_____Zip:____Zip:____ Execution Date: February 4, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/04/2002 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/076439 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C. Internal Address: Joerg-Uwe Szipl Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Suite PH-1, 2300 Ninth Street, South 50-1281 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 19, 2002 Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,799 Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/22/2002 EFLORES 00000059 10076439

40.00 DP

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012603 FRAME: 0925 The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Ishik	kawajima-Harima Heavy I	ndustries Co.,	Ltd.
(hereinafter referred to as	(Name of Assigned "ASSIGNEE"), residing at	(Insert address or princi	iple place of business)
2-1, Ote	machi 2-chome, Chiyoda	a-ku, Tokyo, Ja	pan
the entire right, title and in the invention (hereinafter	nterest for the United States of	f America as defi	ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in
ELECTROMAGNETIC CO	ONNECTING DEVICE FOR HI	GH VOLTAGE AN	D LARGE CURRENT
	ocuted an application for Unite		
	neck if assignment and applica		
() med on (] (check if A		
	tent Application No. ((hear) It is executed after filing of A		1
reissues thereof, and all res ASSIGNOR hereby a assigns and legal representa and title in and to the INVE	NVENTION, including any and ulting patents on the INVENTI agrees to testify and to executatives, deemed essential by ASNTION hereby transferred; and authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and any further information neces	ON; te any papers for SSIGNEE to ASSI I d Griffin, Butler, \	ASSIGNEE, its successors GNEE'S full protection of Whisenhunt & Kurtossy to
Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	Signature	Date Signed	Witness(es)
1) Yasuo KOBAYASHI	Jasno Hobayashi	Feb.04, '02	M. Hotta
2) Takashi MAJIMA	Takashi Marima	Feb.04,'02	M Hotta
3) Yuuji SASAKI	Jugi Ansaki	Feb.04,'02	M. Hotta
41	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
5)			
6)			
7)			
8)			
a 1			

[] Check if additional pages are attached.

RECORDED: 02/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012603 FRAME: 0926